• ANALOG
DEVICES
CMOS
4/8 Channel Analog Multiplexers
AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
F E A T U R E S
D T L / T T L / C M O S Direct Interface
P o w e r Diss ipat ion: 30ji.W

- 2 - REV. A
AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model1 Range Option2
AD7501KN 0°C to + 70°C N-16
AD7501KQ -25°Cto +85°C Q-16
AD7501SQ -55°Cto + 125°C Q-16
AD7501SE - 55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
AD7502KN 0°C to + 70°C N-16
AD7502KQ -25°Cto +85°C Q-16
AD7502SQ - 55°C to + 125°C Q-16
AD7502SE -55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
AD7503KN 0°C to + 70°C N-16
AD7503KQ -25°C to + 85°C Q-16
AD7503SQ -55°Cto + 125°C Q-16
AD7503SE -55°Cto + 125°C E-20A
NOTES
'To order MIL-STD-883, Class B processed parts, add/883B to part number.
See the Analog Devices' 1990 Military Databook for military data sheet.
2E = Leadless Ceramic Chip Carrier; N = Narrow Plastic DIP; Q =
Cerdip.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS
DIP
A1 ^ • l 7 | AO A1 ( T
G N D ^ i l l Vss G N D ^
E N [ T H ] V d d
EN [T
A2 [T A D 7 5 0 1 , A D 7 5 0 3 T 7 | S1
OUT IT 5 8 Li.
S8 | T TOP VIEW
(Not to Scale)
"iTl O U T S8 [T
S7 TT[ s2 S7 [T
S6 Q] "io"| S3 S6 Q]
S S [T" T| S4 S5 (V
TOP VIEW
{Not to Scalel
LCCC
T7"l AO
« ] VSS
3 V °D
"i71 s i
-a ft1
TT| S2
" i o l S3
T | S4
9 10 11 12 13
en 2 <f> S5
NC = NO C O N N E C T
Typical Performance Characteristics
1. RON Versus V s
2. Digital Threshold Voltage
(V ,NH, V INL)
VINL-VINH
At Different Power Supplies At Different Temperatures vs. Power Supply
4. Power Dissipation
vs. Temperature
100 120
TARO
vs. Digital Input Voltage vs. Logic Frequency (50% Duty Cycle)
REV. A - 3 -
AD7501/AD7502/AD7503
TYPICAL SWITCHING CHARACTERISTICS
TEST CIRCUIT 1
n (+15VI
G N D O — I
I
4 - U - 4 -
TTL/DTL-TO-CMOS L E V E L TRANSLATOR ] !
DECODER/DRIVER
.-iiviH f i r t t f j f t f ? f f Q f l j
V 0 UT<